Regd. No. NE 907 /-



The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol. XX Aizawl Tuesday. 22.1.1991 Magha 2, SE 1912 Issue No. 12

NOTIFICATION

No. LAD/VC-31/90/PT/4, the 16th January 1991 In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (3) of section 3 of the Lushai Hills District (Village Councils) Act, 1953 (Act No 5 of 1953) the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to appoint Pu Tinkhuia S/o Satinkhuma in place of Pu Lalrina as nominated member of N. Diltlang Village Council.

This Notice partially modifies this Department letter No. LAD/VC-31/90/8 dt. 20.11.1990 serial No. 34.

No. LAD/VC-31/90/pt/35, the 16th January, 1991. In exercise of the powers conferred by Sub-section (3) of Section 3 of the Lushai Hills District (Village Councils) Act, 1953, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to accept resignation tendered by Pu Vanlalsiama as a nominated member of Leng Village Council.

Further, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to nominate Pu Lalruatkima as a new member of Leng Village Council in place of Pu Vanlalsiama who resigned.

H. Raltawna
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,
Local Administration Deptt.